
 

 

NATIONAL DARTS FEDERATION OF CANADA  
2025 ADULT NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS &  

CANADIAN OPEN 
Tentative Schedule of Events – St. Hyacinthe, Quebec  

EVENT START FINISH 
FRIDAY JUNE 20 – SUNDAY JUNE 22 

NDFC CANADIAN OPEN See Poster 

SATURDAY JUNE 21 
Executive Meeting – Executive 2 Room 10:00 am      6:00 pm    

SUNDAY JUNE 22 
Annual General Meeting – Sainte-Rosalie 
 

10:00 am  
 

  3:00 pm 
 MONDAY JUNE 23 

Assembly of Teams 
March-in of Teams 
Opening Ceremonies 
Picture Taking (in accordance with schedule) 
Line up for Nodor Cup 
Nodor Cup – Preliminary Round 
Nodor Cup – Quarter Finals 
Nodor Cup – Semi Finals 
Nodor Cup – Finals 
PRESENTATIONS 
 
WORLD CUP Qualifier 

  9:00 am 
  9:15 am  
  9:30 am  
 10:00 am  
10:45 am (approx.)  
11:15 am  
12:00 pm  
12:45 pm 

    1:30 pm  
  2:15 pm 
 
  3:00 pm (approx.) 

  9:15 am 
  9:30 am  
10:00 am  
10:45 am   
11:15 am  
11:45 am  
12:30 pm  
 1:15 pm  
  2:00 pm  
  2:45 pm 
 
Conclusion 

TUESDAY JUNE 24 
Ladies Singles 
Men’s Doubles 
Knock-Out Round – Ladies Singles 
Knock-Out Round – Men’s Doubles 
Ladies and Men's Semi-Finals – on floor 
Men’s Final  - Stage Play 
Ladies Final - Stage Play 

  9:00 am  
11:30 am  
 3:45 pm (approx.)  
 5:15 pm (approx.)  
  6:00 pm  
  6:45 pm  
  7:30 pm 

  3:30 pm  
  4:00 pm  
  5:45 pm  
  5:45 pm 
  6:30 pm  
  7:15 pm  
  8:00 pm 

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25 
Ladies Doubles 
Men’s Singles 
Knock-Out Rounds 
Ladies and Men's Semi-Finals – on floor 
Ladies Final – Stage Play 
Men’s Final – Stage Play 

    9:00 am  
10:30 am 
  4:00 pm (approx.)  
  6:00 pm 
  6:45 pm  
  7:30 pm 

  3:45 pm  
  3:45 pm  
  5:45 pm  
  6:30 pm  
  7:15 pm 
  8:00 pm 

THURSDAY JUNE 26 
Mixed Doubles 
Knock-Out Round 
Semi-Finals – on floor 
Finals – Stage Play 
 

AWARDS BANQUET (doors open at 6:30) 
 

     9:00 am  
  2:00 pm (approx.)  
   3:15 pm  
   4:00 pm  
  
   7:00 pm 

 1:30 pm  
      3:00 pm  
      3:45 pm  
      4:30 pm  
     

   1:00 am 

   
   

 

ALL TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 


