

## NATIONAL DARTS FEDERATION OF CANADA 2025 ADULT NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS & CANADIAN OPEN

Tentative Schedule of Events – St. Hyacinthe, Quebec

EVENT	START	FINISH
FRIDAY JUNE 20 – SUNDAY JUNE 22		
NDFC CANADIAN OPEN	See Poster	
SATURDAY JUNE 2		
Executive Meeting – Executive 2 Room	10:00 am	6:00 pm
SUNDAY JUNE 22		
Annual General Meeting – Sainte-Rosalie	10:00 am	3:00 pm
MONDAY JUNE 23		
Assembly of Teams	9:00 am	9:15 am
March-in of Teams	9:15 am	9:30 am
Opening Ceremonies	9:30 am	10:00 am
Picture Taking (in accordance with schedule)	10:00 am	10:45 am
Line up for Nodor Cup	10:45 am (approx.)	11:15 am
Nodor Cup – Preliminary Round	11:15 am	11:45 am
Nodor Cup – Quarter Finals	12:00 pm	12:30 pm
Nodor Cup – Semi Finals	12:45 pm	1:15 pm
Nodor Cup – Finals PRESENTATIONS	1:30 pm 2:15 pm	2:00 pm 2:45 pm
FRESENTATIONS	2.13 pm	2.43 pm
WORLD CUP Qualifier	3:00 pm (approx.)	Conclusion
TUESDAY JUNE 24		
Ladies Singles	9:00 am	3:30 pm
Men's Doubles	11:30 am	4:00 pm
Knock-Out Round – Ladies Singles	3:45 pm (approx.)	5:45 pm
Knock-Out Round – Men's Doubles	5:15 pm (approx.)	5:45 pm
Ladies and Men's Semi-Finals – on floor	6:00 pm	6:30 pm
Men's Final - Stage Play	6:45 pm	7:15 pm
Ladies Final - Stage Play	7:30 pm	8:00 pm
WEDNESDAY JUNE 25		
Ladies Doubles	9:00 am	3:45 pm
Men's Singles	10:30 am	3:45 pm
Knock-Out Rounds	4:00 pm (approx.)	5:45 pm
Ladies and Men's Semi-Finals – on floor	6:00 pm	6:30 pm
Ladies Final – Stage Play	6:45 pm 7:30 pm	7:15 pm
Men's Final – Stage Play	•	8:00 pm
THURSDAY JUNE 26 Mixed Doubles		1,20,000
Mixed Doubles Knock-Out Round	9:00 am 2:00 pm (approx.)	1:30 pm 3:00 pm
Semi-Finals – on floor	3:15 pm (approx.)	3:45 pm
Finals – Stage Play	4:00 pm	4:30 pm
1 mais – stage 1 tay	7.00 pm	7.50 pm
AWARDS BANQUET (doors open at 6:30)	7:00 pm	1:00 am
		<u>-</u>
	L	